10104917
501078
\$40.00
I U

FORM PTO-1595	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
PATENTS		Patent and Trademark Offi
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Attorney Docket No. 10030388-1
Boyd Fowler	AGILENT TECH Legal Departm Intellectual Pro P.O. Box 7599	perty Administration
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes No	Additional name(s) & a	tddress(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		THE
X Assignment Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement Other		
Execution Date(s): 2/6/2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 10/104,917 Date Filed: 3/22/2002		
Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	7. Total Fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40.00
IPA Legal Department, DL429	Enclosed	
815 14th Street SW Loveland, CO 80537-0599	X Authoriza	tion to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account	Number: <u>50-1078</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.	7	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in ue copy of the original document.	formation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a
James C. Pintner	Z //hX#	Nov 11, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	1	Date
Total numb/er of pages includir MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ng cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document: 4
Do Not detach	this portion	
all document to be recorded with required cover sheet in Director-U. S. Patent :	formation to: and Trademark Office	9
Box Assi PO Box	1450	PATENT
05/03 7-000 52200 Alexandria, VA	22313-1450	EL: 014120 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

I, Boyd Fowler, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Pixel Devices International, a Delaware Corporation doing business at 143 S. Taaffee St., Sunnyvale, California 94086, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Low Noise Amplifier and Imaging Element Using Same

U.S. Serial No.	, filed	(Attorney Docket No.54448); and in and to all
Letters Patent and all (Convention and Trea	ty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the
		sign all documents necessary to secure all said
		nce of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in
accordance with this as		J
I further author	ize and direct the att	orneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed
with said patent applica	ation to insert the ser	rial number and filing date of said application as
identified by the above	Attorney Docket No	o. in the space provided above as soon as the same
shall have been made k	nown to them by the	United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to
record this assignment.		
March 14Th		Boyd Fowler
COUNTY OF <u>San</u>	ta Mara	= 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1
STATE OF Cal.	fornic) ss
I hereby acknow	ledge that, before m	ne in the County of <u>Senta Llaga</u> , , personally appeared Boyd Fowler, who proved to
me on the basis of satis	factory exidence to b	_, personally appeared Boyd Fowler, who proved to
me and under oath ack	actory evidence to provided that the f	be the same, who then and there was duly sworn by
delivered by him on the	dete ennearing of the	oregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and
The state of the s	date appearing at til	e foot mereor.
March 14	, 2002	Cette Milany
}		Notary Public - My Commission Expires
Ö	COMM. # 1291126 SOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O	2-15-05

COMM. EXP. FEB. 15, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0333

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pixel Devices International, Inc. ("Assignor"), owns United States Patent Applications Nos. 09/216,699, 09/931,983, and 10/104,917, and United States Patents Nos. 6,424,375, 6,459,078, and 6,339,363 (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Agilent Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 30, 2003, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to grant to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of the sum of Six Dollars (\$6.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, throughout the world and in perpetuity, the entire right, title and interest: (a) in and to the Patents; (b) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents; and (c) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all said Patents.
- Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment is executed at Palo Alto, California, as of this day of February, 2003.

<u>ACKN</u>OWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Sante (18

On this 64 day of February, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Michael Godffen _, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that #he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Supane cliation Notary Public

My Commission Expires on_

RECORDED: 11/11/2003

